OCTOBER 2008
  DSC-5304/08
1
©2008 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Pin Description Summary
Description
The IDT71V65603/5803 are 3.3V high-speed 9,437,184-bit
(9 Megabit) synchronous SRAMS. They are designed to eliminate dead bus

NOTE:
1. A read operation is assumed to be in progress.
Ordering Information
OE
DATAOUT
tOHZ tOLZ
tOE
Valid
5304 drw 11
,
           6.4226
IDT71V65603, IDT71V65803, 256K x 36, 512K x 18, 3.3V Synchronous SRAMs with
ZBT™™™™™ Feature, 3.3V I/O, Burst Counter, and Pipelined Outputs                                 Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
Datasheet Document History
12/31/99 Created new datasheet from obsolete devices IDT71V656 and IDT71V658
03/04/00 Pg. 1,14,15 Removed 166MHz speed grade offering; Added 150MHz speed grade offering
04/20/00 Pg. 5,6 Added JTAG test pins to TQFP pin configuration; removed footnote
Pg. 5,6 Add clarification note to Recommended Operating temperature and Absolute Max Ratings tables
Pg. 7 Add note to BGA pin Configuration; correct typo within pinout